RESOLUTION No. 2020-

RELATIVE TO TOURISM ADVISORY BOARD; CONTINUATION AND AMENDMENT OF MEMBERSHIP

BY:

Council Chairman Christopher Voccio Council Member John Spanbauer Council Member Kenny Tompkins Council Member Andrew Touma

WHEREAS, the Niagara Falls City Council, by Resolution 2006–7, reestablished the Tourism Advisory Board and, by Resolution 2006–11, set its membership at sixteen (16); and

WHEREAS, the Council deems it desirable to continue the Tourism Advisory Board during the year 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Council deems it desirable and more efficient to reduce the overall membership of the Board to fifteen (15), with eleven (11) members having voting rights and four (4) members non-voting members.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Niagara Falls, New York hereby continues the Tourism Advisory Board, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the board Tourism Advisory Board shall now consist of fifteen (15) members appointed by the City Council, with eleven (11) members having voting rights and four (4) non-voting members, and be it further

Kennedy	Spanbauer	Tompkins	Touma	Voccio
remeay	Spanoauer	Tompians	10uma	, occio

RESOLVED, that the Tourism Advisory Board and its function shall cease on December 31, 2020.